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Matakuliah  :  (875) ENGLISH FOR BUSINESS   
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Pertemuan Ruangan Tanggal Bahan Kajian Berita Acara Pengajaran Kehadiran 

01 303-b2 12 Maret 2024 It is nice to meet you Introduction The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 40 students 

attending the class, meeting 1 it is 

nice to meet you, and introduce the 

students to get started or it is about 

the introduction 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:31:10 

Keluar: 

21:26:00 

02 303-b2 26 Maret 2024 Will you be coming there 

Invitation 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 40 students 

attending the class, meeting 2 the 

students learn about the several 

procedures when making an 

invitation 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:32:10 

Keluar: 

21:28:05 

03 302-b2 (kp) 30 Maret 2024 Could I leave a message 

Communicating over the phone 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 28 students 

attending the class, meeting 3 the 

students practice leaving a message 

in the right way 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:33:25 
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Keluar: 

21:28:52 

04 303-b2 2 April 2024 Unfortunately, there is a problem 

Handling a complain 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 36 students 

attending the class, meeting 4 the 

students Capable of explaining and 

narrating orally and in writing, and 

practicing conversations about how 

to invite friends and ask them to a 

music concert or sports match. The 

discussion covers phone 

conversations, inviting friends to 

an event, and creating practice 

questions. 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:31:08 

Keluar: 

21:27:54 

05 303-b2 23 April 2024 Is there any question so far In the 

Presentation 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 35 students 

attending the class, meeting 5 the 

students can deliver their 

presentations well 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:32:25 

Keluar: 

21:28:44 

06 303-b2 30 April 2024 As you can see there that is a The 

Visual Aids 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 35 students 

attending the class meeting 6 the 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 
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students deliver the presentation 

well 

19:32:48 

Keluar: 

21:28:48 

07 303-b2 7 Mei 2024 Review The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 35 students 

attending the class, meeting 7 

review material from meeting 1 to 

meeting 6 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:32:14 

Keluar: 

21:27:52 

08 303-b2 14 Mei 2024 (UTS) The midterm test runs smoothly 

with 34 students attending the class 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:30:14 

Keluar: 

21:29:52 

09 303-b2 21 Mei 2024 Dealing with anxiety The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 35 students 

attending the class meeting 9 

making a good impression in a 

meeting, making a good impression 

in a meeting listening and 

observing the meaning of being 

anxiety afterward the students are 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:31:19 

Keluar: 

21:27:30 
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given the trusted - tips from the 

experts as the topic discussion 

dealing with anxiety 

10 303-b2 28 Mei 2024 We are having meeting  The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 38 students 

attending the class, meeting 10 the 

students know about what meeting 

is, practice speaking in the meeting 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:32:46 

Keluar: 

21:28:40 

11 303-b2 4 Juni 2024 Excuse me sorry to interrupt 

Interruption 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 35 students 

attending the class, meeting 11 the 

students learn and practice to 

understand how to interrupt well 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:31:54 

Keluar: 

21:27:33 

12 303-b2 11 Juni 2024 Come on let us negotiate 

Negotiation 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 28 students 

attending the class, meeting 12 the 

students learn to know what 

negotiation is in a meeting situation 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:31:53 

Keluar: 

21:28:40 
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13 301-b2 (kp) 22 Juni 2024 I am sorry I don t agree with you 

Declining the negotiation 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 31 students 

attending the class, meeting 13 

discussion on how to order food 

using sequence adverbs and 

applying them in the present 

continuous tense. Capable of 

narrating orally about food using 

food ordering expressions, 

sequence adverbs, and applying the 

use of present continuous and 

present perfect tenses.  

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

17:30-19:30 

Masuk: 

17:32:49 

Keluar: 

19:29:01 

14 303-b2 25 Juni 2024 Hi everyone I m promoting about 

Promoting 

The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 34 students 

attending the class, meeting 14 

students learning about promotion 

in work  

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:31:18 

Keluar: 

21:27:54 

15 303-b2 2 Juli 2024 Review The teaching-learning process runs 

smoothly with 30 students 

attending the class meeting 15 last 

speaking practice and review 

material from meeting 9-14 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:32:10 

Keluar: 

21:26:59 
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16 303-b2 9 Juli 2024 (UAS) The final test runs smoothly with 

38 students attending the class 

Tepat Waktu 

Jadwal: 

19:30-21:30 

Masuk: 

19:30:10 

Keluar: 

21:29:59 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRESENSI 64.2G.07 

Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Jumlah 

64221123 Chandra Hartawan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

64230047 Mutiara Indi Rahmawati 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 11 

64230050 Afnan Amelia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230059 Chintya Anggraeni 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 15 

64230095 Muhammad Ilmam Kasyfurrahman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230109 Silvana Christania 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230112 Audy Yolla Chevyna 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 14 

64230153 Angel Putri Yanti Lase 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 13 

64230154 Abidzar Billhaqi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 14 

64230164 Ardiansyah 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

64230181 Rianti Arni Putri 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 15 

64230220 Praditya Nurul Huda 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 13 

64230329 Dustanti Adelya Syakilla 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 14 

64230333 Oktavia Farida Simamora 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 

64230350 Margareta Itong 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

64230374 Rahman Al Hakim 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230379 Marta Meilinda 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 12 

64230387 Muhammad Zebid Hanany 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 12 

64230404 Priyatna Kusuma 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 14 
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64230479 Randy Wijaya 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 15 

64230486 Reza Kenedy 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 

64230487 Divani Adinda Pitaloka 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 14 

64230528 Fadilah Affan 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 14 

64230546 Yasir Husaeni 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

64230579 Astri Lestari 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230687 Mohamad Alip 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 

64230724 Andika Widianto 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

64230737 Perdana Pangestu 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230836 Seniman Halawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 15 

64230845 Shyfha Nur Octhavia 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 

64230896 Endang Prihatin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 14 

64230925 Vieri Evan Daniswara 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64230964 Rahman Arfan Fauzi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 

64230967 Nanda Dwiyana Tasya Mega Saputri 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

64230969 Erlangga Ahmad Dzulfiqar 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 

64230985 Vincensius Dion Simamora 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64231014 Dea Lisa Santiani 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64231036 Salsabila Susanti 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 

64231101 Raja Fadhurrahman 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 8 

64231110 Denisman Halawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 14 
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64231156 Siti Dewi Apriyanti 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 

# Pertemuan 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

         Jumlah hadir 40 40 28 36 35 35 35 34 35 38 35 28 31 34 30 38 
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PENILAIAN 64.2G.07 

NIM NAMA Presensi TUGAS UTS UAS 
GRADE 

AKHIR 

64221123 Chandra Hartawan 0 0 0 0 E 

64230047 Mutiara Indi Rahmawati 0 0 0 0 B 

64230050 Afnan Amelia 0 0 0 0 B 

64230059 Chintya Anggraeni 0 0 0 0 A 

64230095 Muhammad Ilmam Kasyfurrahman 0 0 0 0 B 

64230109 Silvana Christania 0 0 0 0 A 

64230112 Audy Yolla Chevyna 0 0 0 0 B 

64230153 Angel Putri Yanti Lase 0 0 0 0 D 

64230154 Abidzar Billhaqi 0 0 0 0 D 

64230164 Ardiansyah 0 0 0 0 B 

64230181 Rianti Arni Putri 0 0 0 0 A 

64230220 Praditya Nurul Huda 0 0 0 0 C 

64230329 Dustanti Adelya Syakilla 0 0 0 0 B 

64230333 Oktavia Farida Simamora 0 0 0 0 D 

64230350 Margareta Itong 0 0 0 0 C 

64230374 Rahman Al Hakim 0 0 0 0 B 

64230379 Marta Meilinda 0 0 0 0 C 

64230387 Muhammad Zebid Hanany 0 0 0 0 B 

64230404 Priyatna Kusuma 0 0 0 0 B 

64230479 Randy Wijaya 0 0 0 0 B 

64230486 Reza Kenedy 0 0 0 0 B 
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64230487 Divani Adinda Pitaloka 0 0 0 0 B 

64230528 Fadilah Affan 0 0 0 0 B 

64230546 Yasir Husaeni 0 0 0 0 E 

64230579 Astri Lestari 0 0 0 0 C 

64230687 Mohamad Alip 0 0 0 0 D 

64230724 Andika Widianto 0 0 0 0 D 

64230737 Perdana Pangestu 0 0 0 0 C 

64230836 Seniman Halawa 0 0 0 0 C 

64230845 Shyfha Nur Octhavia 0 0 0 0 D 

64230896 Endang Prihatin 0 0 0 0 B 

64230925 Vieri Evan Daniswara 0 0 0 0 B 

64230964 Rahman Arfan Fauzi 0 0 0 0 B 

64230967 Nanda Dwiyana Tasya Mega Saputri 0 0 0 0 B 

64230969 Erlangga Ahmad Dzulfiqar 0 0 0 0 B 

64230985 Vincensius Dion Simamora 0 0 0 0 B 

64231014 Dea Lisa Santiani 0 0 0 0 A 

64231036 Salsabila Susanti 0 0 0 0 A 

64231101 Raja Fadhurrahman 0 0 0 0 B 

64231110 Denisman Halawa 0 0 0 0 C 

64231156 Siti Dewi Apriyanti 0 0 0 0 B 
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